
 

Welcome to the Mole Valley Villager 
 

The Mole Valley Villager is a group of fully 
accessible Buses 4U services from rural 
villages in the Mole Valley District Council 
area to the towns of Dorking, Horsham, 
Redhill, & Reigate. The routes and main 
places served are summarised as follows: 
 
Bus 50 Dorking to Horsham  
(Tue & Fri) 
 

Serving Coldharbour, Ockley, Forest Green,  
Ewhurst (Tue) Mayes Green (Fri) & 
Walliswood. 
 
Bus 433 Okewood Hill to Redhill  
(Mon & Thu) 
 

Serving Walliswood, Mayes Green, Forest 
Green, Ockley, Coldharbour, Dorking, 
Brockham, Leigh, Sidlow & Reigate. 
 

Bus 522 Newdigate to Dorking  
(Tue, Wed & Fri) 
 
Serving Parkgate, Leigh & Brockham. Starts 
from Okewood Hill and runs via Walliswood, 
Ockley & Capel on Wednesdays. Starts from 
Cudworth Park on Fridays. 
 
For the full timetable please see inside. 

 

For information on all Buses 4U services visit: 
www.buses4u.org.uk  
www.surreycc.gov.uk 

 

Mole Valley Villager 
Bus Services 

50  433  522  
 

Fares Single 

Up to 4 miles:  £1.50  

From 4 to 14 miles:  £2.50  

Over 14 miles:  £3.50  

Children: 5-15 Half Price. Under 5 Free. 

Concessionary Passes are accepted 

Buses 4U Mole Valley Villager services are 
operated by the East Surrey Rural Transport 
Partnership. Buses 50 & 522 are operated on 
behalf of Surrey County Council. 
 
 

East Surrey Rural Transport Partnership 
Tandridge District Council Offices 

 8 Station Road East 
Oxted, Surrey RH8 0BT 

Tel:01883 701270 SMS Text: 07885 130005 
E-mail: rtp@esrtp.org.uk 
www.eastsurreyrtp.org.uk 

Company Reg. No. 05698314       VAT No. 885980750       Charity No. 1121750  

 

from 1 April 2024 

Leith Hill National Trust & Tower 
 
Bus 50 Dorking to Leith Hill (Tue & Fri) 
 
For those wishing to visit Leith Hill and the  
tower from Dorking, Bus 50 runs at these 
times on Tuesdays & Fridays. 
 
Dorking White Horse Stop K 1015 
Coldharbour Plough  1027 
 
Coldharbour Plough  1402 
Dorking White Horse Stop N 1415 
 
 
Enjoy beautiful walks and see London and the 
sea from the top of the tower. Please check 
the National trust website for opening times: 
 

www.nationaltrust.org.uk/visit/surrey/leith-hill 



Mondays to Fridays excluding Public Holidays from 1 April 2024

433 433 522 50 522 522 50 522 50

Horsham Carfax 13:10 13:20
     Broadbridge Heath, Tesco 13:17 P
Ockley, Cricketers Close 09:25 09:25
Okewood Hill, Punchbowl 09:28 09:28 13:43
Walliswood, Oakfields 09:30 12:49 13:35 09:30 13:09 13:45
     Okewood Hill, Punchbowl 12:51 13:11
Mayes Green 09:32 09:32 13:47 R
     Ewhurst Green 13:40 R
     Ewhurst, Bull's Head 13:43 R
Forest Green, The Parrot 09:34 13:49 R 09:34 13:49 R
     Ockley, Cricketers Close 12:54 13:14
Ockley, Inn on the Green 09:40 12:55 13:55 09:40 13:15 13:55
Ockley, Kings Arms Court 09:41 12:56 13:56 09:41 13:16 13:56
     Capel, The Street 09:45 R
Coldharbour, Broom Hall Farm 09:44 12:59 13:59 13:19 13:59
Coldharbour, Plough 09:47 13:02 14:02 13:22 14:02
Dorking High St, White Horse  (Stop N) 10:00 13:15 12:20 14:15 R 12:20 13:35 12:20 14:15 R
     Dorking Station 12:25 12:25 12:25
Brockham Green, Church 10:07 12:32 14:22 R 12:32 12:32
Strood Green, Tynedale Road 10:09 12:34 14:24 R 12:34 12:34
Gadbrook Crossroads 10:11 12:36 12:36 12:36
Dawes Green, Seven Stars 10:14 12:39 12:39 12:39
Leigh, The Plough 10:15 12:40 12:40 12:40
Shellwood Cross 12:44 12:44 12:44
Parkgate 12:47 12:47 12:47
     Cudworth Park, The Poplars 12:52 R
Newdigate Bus Shelter 12:50 09:50 12:50 13:02
     Leigh, Nalderswood, Dean Oak Lane 10:18
     Irons Bottom 10:21
     Sidlow 10:23
Woodhatch, Angel 10:26
Reigate, Morrisons 10:30 E
Redhill, Queensway 10:40 E

433 522 50 522 522 522 50

Redhill, Queensway 11:40 E
Reigate, Morrisons 11:50 E
Woodhatch, Angel 11:54
     Sidlow 11:57
     Irons Bottom 11:59
     Leigh, Nalderswood, Dean Oak Lane 12:02
Cudworth Park, The Poplars 09:40
Newdigate Bus Shelter 09:50 09:50 12:50 09:50
Parkgate 09:53 09:53 09:53
Shellwood Cross 09:56 09:56 09:56
Leigh, The Plough 12:05 10:00 10:00 10:00
Dawes Green, Seven Stars 12:06 10:01 10:01 10:01
Gadbrook Crossroads 12:09 10:04 10:04 10:04
Strood Green, Tynedale Road 12:11 10:06 10:06 10:06
Brockham Green, Church 12:13 10:08 10:08 10:08
     Dorking Station R R R
Dorking High St, White Horse  (Stop K) 12:20 10:15 10:15 10:15 10:15 10:15
Dorking South Street (Stop P) 12:21 10:16 10:16
Coldharbour, Plough 12:32 10:27 10:27
Coldharbour, Broom Hall Farm 12:35 10:30 10:30
    Capel, The Street 12:54 P
Ockley, Kings Arms Court 12:38 10:33 12:58 10:33
Ockley, Inn on the Green 12:39 R 10:35 12:59 R 10:35
Ockley, Cricketers Close
Forest Green, The Parrott 12:45 R 10:41 13:05 R 10:41
     Ewhurst Bulls Head 10:47
     Ewhurst Green 10:50
Mayes Green 12:47 R 13:07 R 10:43
Walliswood, Oakfields 12:49 10:55 13:09 10:45
     Okewood Hill, Punchbowl 10:47
Broadbridge Heath, Tesco 11:14 R
Broadbridge Heath, Shelley Arms
Horsham Bus Station 11:20 11:10
Horsham Carfax 11:21 11:11

E = Operates fast between Reigate & Redhill (no intermediate stops) Arrows indicate stops that the bus does not serve on a given journey

R = Operates at request of passengers already on board who wish to be set-down
P = Picks up at request of passengers set down at this point on outbound journey

Buses 50, 433 & 522 will also pick-up/set-down at any safe point on Okewood Hill - Walliswood - Forest Green - Ockley loop
Bus 433 will pick-up/set-down at any safe point in Dean Oak Lane

Mondays & Thursdays Tuesdays Wednesdays Fridays

MOLE VALLEY VILLAGER
BUSES 50, 433, 522

Mondays & Thursdays Tuesdays Wednesdays Fridays


